

T. P. CrI. No. 03/2026
XXXX Vs. State of NCT of Delhi & Anr.

08.01.2026

This is fresh transfer petition.

Present : Mr. Siddharth S. Yadav, counsel for the applicant /
respondent no. 2.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Put up for further proceedings on 09.01.2026.

Reader
08.01.2026