

T. P. CrI. No. 03/2026
XXXX Vs. State of NCT of Delhi & Anr.

09.01.2026

This fresh transfer petition was received on 08.01.2026. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Siddharth S. Yadav and Mr. Saurabh Ahuja,
counsel for the applicant.

1. Amended memo of parties has been filed on behalf of the applicant.
2. **Matter be listed for further proceedings/consideration on the transfer petition on 23.01.2026.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 09.01.2026 (PB)