

T. P. Crl. No. 03/2026
XXXX Vs. State & Anr.

24.07.2026

Present : Mr. Saurabh Ahuja, counsel for the applicant.
Mr. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Id. Public Prosecutor for
the State/respondent no.1.
Mr. Bakul Jain and Mr. Harsh Yadav, counsel for
respondent no.2.

Arguments have been addressed on behalf of
respondent no.2. But counsel for the applicant seeks an
adjournment submitting that the main counsel is not available
today.

Matter is adjourned to **25.07.2026** for arguments on
behalf of the applicant on the transfer petition.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 24.07.2026 (pb)