

CNR No.DLSE01-000157-2026

T. P. CrI. No. 03/2026

XXXX Vs. State & Anr.

25.07.2026

Present : Mr. Hirein Sharma, Mr. Saurabh Ahuja and Mr.
Rajendra Singh, counsel for the applicant.
Mr. Naresh Chaudhary, Id. substitute Addl. Public
Prosecutor for the State/respondent no.1.
Mr. Bakul Jain, counsel for respondent no.2.

Arguments heard on the transfer petition.

Put up on **31.07.2026** for orders.

(UMED SINGH)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 25.07.2026 (pb)